Responses to the State Historical Society of North Dakota

Comments on the Draft Report on the Red River Valley Water Supply Project Needs and Options



John Hoeven Governor of North Dakota

North Dakota State Historical Board

> Diane K. Larson Bismarck - President

Marvin L. Kaiser Williston - Vice President

Albert I. Berger Grand Forks - Secretary

Chester E. Nelson, Jr. Bismarck

> Gereld Gerntholz Valley City

A. Ruric Todd III Jamestown

Sara Otte Coleman Director Tourism Division

> Kelly Schmidt State Treasurer

Alvin A. Jaeger Secretary of State

Douglass Prchal Director Parks and Recreation Department

David A. Sprynczynatyk Director Department of Transportation

> John E. Von Rueden Bismarck

Merlan E. Paaverud, Jr. Director June 6, 2005

Signe Snortland Red River Valley Water Supply Project Bureau of Reclamation Dakotas Area Office PO Box 1017 Bismarck, ND 58502-1017

NDSHPO REF.: 03-0033g, BOR (Reclamation) Consultation Under the National Historic Preservation Act for: Red River Valley Water Supply Project Reclamation: DK-500

Dear Signe:

We have reviewed project: "Draft Report on Red River Valley Water Needs and Options," and find it acceptable.

We look forward to further consultation on this project and review of the EIS, as it pertains to cultural resources.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the project. If you have questions please contact either Fern Swenson at (701) 328-3575 or Paul Picha at (701) 328-3574.

Sincerely,

Merlan E. Paaverud, Jr.

State Historic Preservation Officer (North Dakota)

and

Director, State Historical Society of North Dakota

Accredited by the .merican Association of Museums

Responses to the State Historical Society of North Dakota

Response to Comment 1

We appreciate that you found our draft report to be acceptable, and we will continue consultation with your agency under the National Historic Preservation Act.